IN
D
U
S
T
R
IA
L

(3)Silver lining not available on fixtures with HO.
For complete product data, reference the Fluorescent Specification binder. Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting
Representative for availability and ordering information.
COOPER LIGHTING - METALUX®
Tandem
Blank=4' Length
8T=8' Length
Series
IA=Apertured Reflector
IC=Closed Top Reflector
ICW=Extra Wide Channel
Reference STW Series With
Symmetric Reflector
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M AT I O N
S A M P L E  N U M B E R :  I A - 2 3 2 - 1 2 0 V - E B 8 1 - U
Number
of Lamps
2 Lamps
(Not included)
Wattage (Length)
40=34/40W T12 (48")
32=32W T8 (48")
48=40W T12 (48") SL
48HO=60W T12 (48") HO
48HO=44W T8 (48") HO
96=60/75W T12 (72") SL
96=59W T8 (96") SL
96HO=95/110W T12 (96") HO
96HO=86W T8 (96") HO
Voltage (1)
120V=120 Volt
277V=277 Volt
347V=347 Volt
UNV=Universal Voltage 120-277 (2)
Silver
Reflector
SS=Silver-
Lining
Reflector (3)
Options
GL=Single Element Fuse
GM=Double Element Fuse
Emergency - for EM installed, see
EM options table
Ballast Type (1)
Blank=Standard Magnetic Ballast
LE3=T12 Magnetic Energy Saving
EB8 = T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic  Distortion < 10%
EB8 /PLUS= T8 Electronic Instant Start.
High Ballast Factor >1.13. Total
Harmonic  Distortion < 20%
ER8 = T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
EB2 =T12 Electronic Rapid Start.
(For complete details on generic or to specify
manufacturer’s ballast see pg. 469)
No. of Ballast
1, 2 or 3
No. of
Ballast
1, 2 or 3
No. of Ballast
1, 2 or 3
No. of Ballast
1 or 2
Options
(See Options